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European
Cadaver Dissection Course

23/28 November 2025

Centro Studi Palazzo Trecchi
Via Sigismondo Trecchi, n°20
&= Cremona (CR)

General Information

The course is promoted by the Confederation of the European Otorhinolaryngology and Head and Neck Surgery, as part of its educational
projects aimed at supporting the continuous training and education of European ENT specialists. The program is structured into three main
modules: Head and Neck Surgery, Endoscopic Sinonasal Surgery, and Otologic Surgery. Each dissection session will be preceded by detai-
led instructional videos, providing clear and step-by-step guidance to facilitate the learning process. Hands-on training will be supported
by a dedicated tutor assigned to every two dissection stations, ensuring personalized supervision. The course includes a total of 13 stations
accommodating two participants per station for the first two modules and 10 stations with one participant each for the third module. The
dissection program is designed to be flexible and adaptable, tailored to meet the specific needs and expertise levels of each participant.

Presidents:

Jan Plzak (Czech Republic)
Per Cayé-Thomasen (Denmark)

Invited Faculty:
Module 1

Jan Plzé&k (Czech Republic)
Cesare Piazza (ltaly)
Marco Benazzo (Italy)
Alberto Deganello (ltaly)
Sarah Atallah (France)
Vittorio Rampinelli (Italy)
Marco Ferrari (Italy)

Aina Brunet (Spain)
Filippo Marchi (Italy)
Davide Lombardi (Italy)

Organizing Secretary:

E.V. Soc. Cons. ar.l. - Provider ID n.53

Via S.Trecchi, 20 - 26100 Cremona — P.l. 01032200196
www.trecchihuman.com

info@trecchihuman.com

tel. 0372 403555

Module 2

Piero Nicolai (Italy)
Vittorio Rampinelli (Italy)
Rishi Sharma (UK)
Alberto Schreiber (Italy)
Davide Mattavelli (Italy)
Anda Gata (Romania)
Marlene Speth (UK)
Mario Turri Zanoni (Italy)
Puya Dehgani (ltaly)

Giacomo Bertazzoni (ltaly)

Scientific Secretariat:

Vittorio Rampinelli (Italy)
Daniele Borsetto (UK)
Pietro Canzi (Italy)

Sarah Atallah (France)

Module 3

Per Cayé-Thomasen (Denmark)
Elisabetta Zanoletti (Italy)
Daniele Borsetto (UK)

Michele Tomasoni (Italy)

Lucas Anschutz (Switzerland)
Pietro Canzi (Italy)

Nicola Quaranta (Italy)

Luca Bruschini (Italy)

Giulia Molinari (Italy)

Niels Cramer West (Denmark)

Participation fee is comprehensive of
the dinner planned on the first day of
dissection:

Participation fee for 1 Module:
€ 750,00 VAT included

Participation fee for 2 Modules:
€ 1500,00 VAT included

Participation fee for 3 Modules:
€ 2250,00 VAT included



CADAVER LAB

DAY BY DAY

Module 1: Head and Neck Surgery

DAY 1

08:15-08:45

08:45-09:00

09:00-09:30
09:30-12:15

12:15-13:00
13:00-13:30

13:30-17:30

DAY 2

08:30-09:00

09:00-13:00

13:00-14:00
14:00-16:00
16:00-17:00

Registration
Welcoming and introduction to the lab

Step by step dissection demonstration

Hands on dissection

- Tracheostomy

- Total thyroidectomy

- Submandibular gland resection

Lunch

Step by step dissection demonstration

Hands on dissection
- Total parotidectomy
- Neck dissection (levels | to I1I)

Step by step dissection demonstration

Hands on dissection
- Neck dissection (levels IV to V)
- Total laryngectomy

- Temporal flap harvesting

Lunch

Hands on dissection (refinements and special needs)

Feedback and picture



CADAVER LAB

DAY BY DAY

Module 2: Endoscopic sinonasal surgery

DAY 3

08:15-08:45
08:45-09:00
09:00-09:30
09:30-12:15

12:15-13:00

13:00-13:30
13:30-17:30

DAY 4

08:30-09:00

09:00-13:00

13:00-14:00
14:00-16:00
16:00-17:00

Registration

Welcoming and introduction to the lab
Step by step dissection demonstration

Hands on dissection

- Nasal exploration

- Uncinectomy and antrostomy

- Bulla sparing frontal sinusotomy
- Anterior and posterior ethmoid
- sphenoidotomy

Lunch

Step by step dissection demonstration

Hands on dissection

- Draf II-lll

- Dacryocystorhinostomy

- Modular medial maxillectomies

Step by step dissection demonstration

Hands on dissection

- Control of anterior ethmoidal artery bleeding

- Orbital decompression

- Nasoseptal flap harvesting

- Skull base fistula repair simulation

- Exploration of the pterygopalatine and infratemporal fossae

Lunch

Hands on dissection (refinements and special needs)

Feedback and picture



CADAVER LAB

DAY BY DAY

Module 3: Otologic surgery

DAY 5

08:15-08:45

08:45-09:00

09:00-09:30
09:30-12:15

12:15-13:00

13:00-13:30
13:30-17:30

DAY 6

08:30-09:00
09:00-13:00

13:00-14:00
14:00-16:00
16:00-17:00

Registration
Welcoming and introduction to the lab

Step by step dissection demonstration

Hands on dissection

Transcanal approaches:

- Ventilation tube insertion

- Stapedotomy

- Cartilage tympanoplasty

- Tympanic membrane removal and middle ear exploration
- Ballon dilatation

Lunch

Step by step dissection demonstration

Hands on dissection

Retroauricolar approaches:

- Temporalis fascia and muscular-periosteal flap harvesting
- Cortical mastoidectomy

- Posterior tympanotomy

- Combined approach tympanoplasty + PORP and TORP Ossiculoplasty

- Cochlear implant insertion

Step by step dissection demonstration

Hands on dissection

Retroauricolar approaches:

- Canal wall down tympanoplasty

- Labyrinthectomy and identification of the IAC

Lunch

Hands on dissection (refinements and special needs)

Feedback and picture

Participation fee:

Participation fee for 1 Module:
€ 750,00 VAT included

Participation fee for 2 Modules:
€ 1500,00 VAT included

Participation fee for 3 Modules:
€ 2250,00 VAT included



SPONSOR

Sponsors of the event without any influence on the definition of the medical-scientific contents
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