





#### **General Information**

The course is promoted by the Confederation of the European Otorhinolaryngology and Head and Neck Surgery, as part of its educational projects aimed at supporting the continuous training and education of European ENT specialists. The program is structured into three main modules: Head and Neck Surgery, Endoscopic Sinonasal Surgery, and Otologic Surgery. Each dissection session will be preceded by detailed instructional videos, providing clear and step-by-step guidance to facilitate the learning process. Hands-on training will be supported by a dedicated tutor assigned to every two dissection stations, ensuring personalized supervision. The course includes a total of 13 stations accommodating two participants per station for the first two modules and 10 stations with one participant each for the third module. The dissection program is designed to be flexible and adaptable, tailored to meet the specific needs and expertise levels of each participant.

#### **Presidents:**

Jan Plzák (Czech Republic) Per Cayé-Thomasen (Denmark)

## Invited Faculty: Module 1

Jan Plzák (Czech Republic) Cesare Piazza (Italy) Marco Benazzo (Italy) Alberto Deganello (Italy) Sarah Atallah (France) Vittorio Rampinelli (Italy) Marco Ferrari (Italy)

Aina Brunet (Spain) Filippo Marchi (Italy) Davide Lombardi (Italy)

#### **Module 2**

Piero Nicolai (Italy)
Vittorio Rampinelli (Italy)
Rishi Sharma (UK)
Alberto Schreiber (Italy)
Davide Mattavelli (Italy)
Anda Gata (Romania)
Marlene Speth (UK)
Mario Turri Zanoni (Italy)
Puya Dehgani (Italy)
Giacomo Bertazzoni (Italy)

## Module 3

Per Cayé-Thomasen (Denmark) Elisabetta Zanoletti (Italy) Daniele Borsetto (UK) Michele Tomasoni (Italy) Lucas Anschutz (Switzerland) Pietro Canzi (Italy) Nicola Quaranta (Italy) Luca Bruschini (Italy) Giulia Molinari (Italy) Niels Cramer West (Denmark)

**Scientific Secretariat:** 

Vittorio Rampinelli (Italy)

Daniele Borsetto (UK) Pietro Canzi (Italy) Sarah Atallah (France)

> Participation fee is comprehensive of the dinner planned on the first day of dissection:

Participation fee for 1 Module: € 750,00 VAT included

Participation fee for 2 Modules: € 1500,00 VAT included

Participation fee for 3 Modules: € 2250,00 VAT included

### Organizing Secretary:

E.V. Soc. Cons. a r.l. – Provider ID n.53 Via S.Trecchi, 20 – 26100 Cremona – P.I. 01032200196 www.trecchihuman.com info@trecchihuman.com tel. 0372 403555



### CADAVER LAB

### **DAY BY DAY**



## Module 1: Head and Neck Surgery DAY 1

08:15-08:45	Registration
08:45-09:00	Welcoming and introduction to the lab
09:00-09:30	Step by step dissection demonstration
09:30-12:15	Hands on dissection - Tracheostomy - Total thyroidectomy - Submandibular gland resection
12:15-13:00	Lunch
13:00-13:30	Step by step dissection demonstration
13:30-17:30	Hands on dissection - Total parotidectomy - Neck dissection (levels I to III)

### DAY 2

08:30-09:00	Step by step dissection demonstration
09:00-13:00	Hands on dissection - Neck dissection (levels IV to V) - Total laryngectomy - Temporal flap harvesting
13:00-14:00	Lunch
14:00-16:00	Hands on dissection (refinements and special needs)
16:00-17:00	Feedback and picture



### CADAVER LAB

### **DAY BY DAY**



## Module 2: Endoscopic sinonasal surgery DAY 3

08:15-08:45	Registration
08:45-09:00	Welcoming and introduction to the lab
09:00-09:30	Step by step dissection demonstration
09:30-12:15	Hands on dissection - Nasal exploration - Uncinectomy and antrostomy - Bulla sparing frontal sinusotomy - Anterior and posterior ethmoid - sphenoidotomy
12:15-13:00	Lunch
13:00-13:30	Step by step dissection demonstration
13:30-17:30	Hands on dissection - Draf II-III - Dacryocystorhinostomy - Modular medial maxillectomies

### DAY 4

08:30-09:00	Step by step dissection demonstration	
09:00-13:00	Hands on dissection - Control of anterior ethmoidal artery bleeding - Orbital decompression - Nasoseptal flap harvesting - Skull base fistula repair simulation - Exploration of the pterygopalatine and infratemporal	fossae
13:00-14:00	Lunch	
14:00-16:00	Hands on dissection (refinements and special needs)	
16:00-17:00	Feedback and picture	



### CADAVER LAB

### **DAY BY DAY**



## Module 3: Otologic surgery DAY 5

Registration
Welcoming and introduction to the lab
Step by step dissection demonstration
Hands on dissection Transcanal approaches: - Ventilation tube insertion - Stapedotomy - Cartilage tympanoplasty - Tympanic membrane removal and middle ear exploration - Ballon dilatation
Lunch
Step by step dissection demonstration
Hands on dissection Retroauricolar approaches: - Temporalis fascia and muscular-periosteal flap harvesting - Cortical mastoidectomy

### DAY 6

08:30-09:00	Step by step dissection demonstration
09:00-13:00	Hands on dissection Retroauricolar approaches: - Canal wall down tympanoplasty - Labyrinthectomy and identification of the IAC
13:00-14:00	Lunch
14:00-16:00	Hands on dissection (refinements and special needs)
16:00-17:00	Feedback and picture

### **Participation fee:**

Participation fee for 1 Module: € 750,00 VAT included

Participation fee for 2 Modules: € 1500,00 VAT included

Participation fee for 3 Modules: € 2250,00 VAT included







Sponsors of the event without any influence on the definition of the medical-scientific contents





## NOTE





## NOTE



# TRECCHI HUMAN

